12/12/2024
Find us at www.hargrovegaslogs.com
2025
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE LIST
VENT-FREE GAS LOGS
HARGROVE PREMIUM PRODUCTS
207 Wellston Park Road, Sand Springs, OK 74063
 order.aes4home.com PHONE 800-682-9722
PAGE #
CIMARRON TIMBERS VENT-FREE SETS 1
BIRCH TIMBERS VENT-FREE SETS 2
YUKON CHAR VENT-FREE SETS 3
HERITAGE CHAR VENT-FREE SETS 4
CHARLESTON GLOW VENT-FREE SETS 5
ELEMENT SERIES VENT-FREE SETS 6
ELEMENT SERIES VENT-FREE SETS (cont'd) 7
OLDE WORLD BASKET 8
WEATHERED OAK VENT-FREE SETS 9
FRONTIER BLAZE VENT-FREE SETS 10
TABLE OF CONTENTS
www.hargrovegaslogs.com  2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed
or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Cimarron Timbers vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MILLIVOLT VALVE
RGCI24N2C 24" Cimarron Timbers with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,583 62
RGCI30N2C 30" Cimarron Timbers with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,654 75
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
RGCI24N1E 24" Cimarron Timbers with variable valve; remote ready $1,666 62
RGCI30N1E 30" Cimarron Timbers with variable valve; remote ready $1,737 75
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
RGCI24N3E 24" Cimarron Timbers with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,142 62
RGCI30N3E 30" Cimarron Timbers with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,213 75
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets) $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
CIMARRON TIMBERS VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
CIMARRON TIMBERS SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 1 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed
or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Cimarron Timbers vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MILLIVOLT VALVE
RGBI24N2C 24" Birch Timbers with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,653 62
RGBI30N2C 30" Birch Timbers with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,735 75
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
RGBI24N1E 24" Birch Timbers with variable valve; remote ready $1,736 62
RGBI30N1E 30" Birch Timbers with variable valve; remote ready $1,818 75
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
RGBI24N3E 24" Birch Timbers with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,213 62
RGBI30N3E 30" Birch Timbers with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,294 75
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets) $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
BIRCH TIMBERS VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
CIMARRON TIMBERS SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 2 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed
or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Yukon Char vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MANUAL VALVE
ETYC18N1G 18" Yukon Char with manual valve $1,069 50
ETYC24N1G 24" Yukon Char with manual valve $1,099 62
ETYC30N1G 30" Yukon Char with manual valve $1,132 75
MILLIVOLT VALVE
ETYC18N2C 18" Yukon Char with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,363 50
ETYC24N2C 24" Yukon Char with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,395 62
ETYC30N2C 30" Yukon Char with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,426 75
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
ETYC18N1E 18" Yukon Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,480 50
ETYC24N1E 24" Yukon Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,509 62
ETYC30N1E 30" Yukon Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,541 75
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
ETYC18N3E 18" Yukon Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,940 50
ETYC24N3E 24" Yukon Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,966 62
ETYC30N3E 30" Yukon Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,994 75
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets) $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
YUKON CHAR VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
YUKON CHAR SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 3 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed
or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Heritage Char vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MANUAL VALVE
ETHC18N1G 18" Heritage Char with manual valve $1,049 50
ETHC24N1G 24" Heritage Char with manual valve $1,077 62
ETHC30N1G 30" Heritage Char with manual valve $1,109 75
MILLIVOLT VALVE
ETHC18N2C 18" Heritage Char with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,337 50
ETHC24N2C 24" Heritage Char with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,366 62
ETHC30N2C 30" Heritage Char with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,398 75
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
ETHC18N1E 18" Heritage Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,453 50
ETHC24N1E 24" Heritage Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,480 62
ETHC30N1E 30" Heritage Char with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,509 75
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
ETHC18N3E 18" Heritage Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,910 50
ETHC24N3E 24" Heritage Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,940 62
ETHC30N3E 30" Heritage Char with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,967 75
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets) $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
HERITAGE CHAR VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
HERITAGE CHAR SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 4 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed or
with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Charleston Glow vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the
chimney flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MANUAL VALVE
EFCG22N1G 22" Charleston Glow with manual valve $999 25
EFCG26N1G 26" Charleston Glow with manual valve $1,028 30
MILLIVOLT VALVE
EFCG22N2C 22" Charleston Glow with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,292 25
EFCG26N2C 26" Charleston Glow with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,320 30
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
EFCG22N1E 22" Charleston Glow with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,411 25
EFCG26N1E 26" Charleston Glow with variable flame valve; remote ready $1,439 30
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
EFCG22N3E 22" Charleston Glow with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,869 25
EFCG26N3E 26" Charleston Glow with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,895 30
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets) $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
CHARLESTON GLOW VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
CHARLESTON GLOW SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 5 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
18" Element Series with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,246 11
24" Element Series with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,321 13
30" Element Series with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,395 15
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
PRICE WEIGHT
Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
Wall Mount Thermostat Control $59 1
Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
PRICE WEIGHT
$92 10
$92 10
$92 10
$92 10
$92 10
3/8" Volcanic Cinder Bag $25 5
1" to 3" Volcanic Cinder - 5 gal. bucket - 1 cubic ft. $92 30
3/8" Volcanic Cinder - 5 gal. bucket - 1 cubic ft. $106 35
PCS
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
ESCS30N2C
RC-A110V-A
TST
BCS
MODEL #
RC-S12V-MV
RC-S12V-MVT
ELEMENT SERIES SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION
RC-I12V-BT
BT-IBUG
RC-5301P
opened.
MILLIVOLT VALVE
ESCS18N2C
ESCS24N2C
MODEL #
order.aes4home.com
ELEMENT SERIES VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed or with vent-free fireplaces
approved with Hargrove products.
Element Series vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney flue damper fully or
DESCRIPTION
VOLCANIC FIREPIT CINDER
VCFP-S
VC
VCFP-L
H-MBR-10
H-PR-10
Midnight Black 1/2" Fireglass (10 lb bag)
Platinum Reflective 1/2" Fireglass (10 lb bag)
WS
Blue Lagoon 1/2" Fireglass (10 lb bag)
Bronze 1/2" Fireglass (10 lb bag)
Crystal Ice 1/2" Fireglass (10 lb bag)
MODEL # DESCRIPTION
BURNER MEDIA OPTIONS
REFLECTIVE FIREGLASS 1/2"
H-CI-10
H-BLR-10
H-BR-10
Page 6 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
order.aes4home.com PHONE 800-682-9722
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
ESRRK-18 18" multi-colored set $168 15
ESRRK-24 24" multi-colored set $219 20
ESRRK-30 30" multi-colored set $279 25
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
ESATK-18 2 piece twig set $70 5
ESATK-24 3 piece twig set $105 8
ESATK-30 4 piece twig set $139 11
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
ESDTK-18 2 piece twig set $64 6
ESDTK-24 3 piece twig set $80 7
ESDTK-30 4 piece twig set $126 11
DRIFTWOOD TWIG KIT
MORE MEDIA OPTIONS FOR THE ELEMENT SERIES VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
BLAZING RIVER STONES
ASPEN TWIG KIT
Page 7 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
order.aes4home.com PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed or with
vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Olde World Basket vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MILLIVOLT VALVE
VFCO19N2C 19" Olde World Basket with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,351 64
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
OLDE WORLD BASKET VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
OLDE WORLD BASKET SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 8 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
order.aes4home.com PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with
 the flue damper closed or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Weathered Oak vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning
fireplace with the chimney flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MANUAL VALVE
VFWR18N1G 18" Weathered Oak with manual valve $526 30
VFWR24N1G 24" Weathered Oak with manual valve $546 30
VFWR30N1G 30" Weathered Oak with manual valve $564 32
MILLIVOLT VALVE
VFWR18N2C 18" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready $671 30
VFWR24N2C 24" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready $691 30
VFWR30N2C 30" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready $709 32
MANUAL W/ STAINLESS STEEL ACC KIT
VFWR18N1GSS 18" Weathered Oak with manual valve; stainless steel $776 30
VFWR24N1GSS 24" Weathered Oak with manual valve; stainless steel $796 30
VFWR30N1GSS 30" Weathered Oak with manual valve; stainless steel $814 32
MILLIVOLT W/ STAINLESS STEEL ACC KIT
VFWR18N2CSS 18" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready; stainless steel $1,002 30
VFWR24N2CSS 24" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready; stainless steel $1,022 30
VFWR30N2CSS 30" Weathered Oak with millivolt valve, remote ready; stainless steel $1,040 32
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
REE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12V DC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
WEATHERED OAK SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
WEATHERED OAK VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
Page 9 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
All Hargrove vent-free models operate as un-vented room heaters when used in a masonry or manufactured fireplace with the flue damper closed
or with vent-free fireplaces listed and approved with Hargrove products.
Frontier Blaze vent-free models are dual listed and may be operated as a vent-free set or as a vented log set in a wood burning fireplace with the chimney
flue damper fully or partially opened.
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE NG & LP WEIGHT
MANUAL VALVE
EFFB18N1G 18" Frontier Blaze with manual valve $1,110 50
EFFB24N1G 24" Frontier Blaze with manual valve $1,140 62
EFFB30N1G 30" Frontier Blaze with manual valve $1,171 75
MILLIVOLT VALVE
EFFB18N2C 18" Frontier Blaze with millivolt valve, remote ready $1,409 50
EFFB24N2C 24" Frontier Blaze with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,434 62
EFFB30N2C 30" Frontier Blaze with millivolt valve; remote ready $1,467 75
VARIABLE FLAME VALVE
EFFB18N1E 18" Frontier Blaze with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,524 50
EFFB24N1E 24" Frontier Blaze with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,555 62
EFFB30N1E 30" Frontier Blaze with variable flame valve, remote ready $1,584 75
ELECTRONIC IGNITION VALVE
EFFB18N3E 18" Frontier Blaze with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $1,986 50
EFFB24N3E 24" Frontier Blaze with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,018 62
EFFB30N3E 30" Frontier Blaze with electronic ignition valve, includes variable remote $2,046 75
HOW TO ORDER PROPANE
Replace "N" in the part number with "P", ex.EFFB18P1G
MODEL # DESCRIPTION PRICE WEIGHT
RC-S12V-MV Kit includes 12 VDC remote/receiver - remote features:  on/off function $124 1
RC-I12V-BT Kit includes 12VDC Remote/Receiver & Bluetooth smart phone capability $270 1
BT-IBUG Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $190 1
RC-S12V-MVT Thermostatic on/off function $203 1
RC-5301P Thermostatic, programmable, full LCD touchscreen display $345 1
RC-A110V-A Requires 110 volt A/C electricity - remote features: on/off function, child-proof switch $211 1
TST Wall Mount Thermostat Control (not recommended for vented sets) $59 1
BCS Bark chip switch, on/off function $29 1
PCS 2 Piece Pine Cone switch, on/off function $35 2
WS Wall switch, on/off function $29 1
RC-S6V-MX DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame system valves $204 1
RC-S6V-MXT DC powered remote/receiver for variable flame valves, with thermostat (not recommend for vented sets $271 1
RC-R300 Remote/receiver for variable flame systems, full LCD display, thermostatic and child safety lock $345 1
BT-MEI-IMOD Includes Bluetooth Module Control for smart phone capability $316 1
ELECTRONIC IGNITION (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
VARIABLE FLAME (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
order.aes4home.com
FRONTIER BLAZE VENT-FREE
Tested to the ANSI Z21.11.2 (vent-free) and Z21.60 (vented) standards
NATURAL GAS APPLICATIONS
FRONTIER BLAZE SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
MILLIVOLT (VENT-FREE) REMOTE CONTROL & SWITCHING ACCESSORIES
Page 10 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING
PHONE 800-682-9722
Valve
Manual Valves
1G = Manual Valve
1E = Variable Valve
Millivolt Valves
2C = Millivolt Valve
Electronic Ignition Valves
3E = Electronic Ignition Valve
Gas
N = Natural
P = Liquid Propane
Set Size
Log Series
CC = Cumberland Char
CF = Cozy Fire
CG = Charleston Glow
CI = Cimarron timbers
CO = Coal Basket
CS = Contemporary Series
FB = Frontier Blaze
HC = Heritage Char
HG = Highland Glow
WR = Weathered Oak
YC = Yukon Char
Vent Free Burner Type
CF = Cozy Fire
EF = Charleston Glow/Highland Glow/Frontier Blaze
ES = Element Series
ET = Heritage Char/Cumberland Char/Yukon Char
RG = Cimarron Timbers
VF = Weathered Oak/Coal Basket
24" Natural Gas 39,000 24" Liquid Propane 37,000
30" Natural Gas 39,000 30" Liquid Propane 37,000
22" Natural Gas 32,000 22" Liquid Propane 32,000
26" Natural Gas 40,000 26" Liquid Propane 33,000
18" Natural Gas 32,000 18" Liquid Propane 32,000
24/30" Natural Gas 40,000 24/30" Liquid Propane 33,000
24" Natural Gas 39,000 24" Liquid Propane 39,000
30" Natural Gas 39,000 30" Liquid Propane 39,000
18" Natural Gas 33,000 18" Liquid Propane 27,000
24" Natural Gas 35,000 24 Liquid Propane 35,000
30" Natural Gas 36,000 30" Liquid Propane 35,000
18" Natural Gas 30,000 18" Liquid Propane 27,000
24/30" Natural Gas 35,000 24/30" Liquid Propane 31,000
24" Natural Gas & 19" Coal Basket Natural Gas 36,000 24" Liquid Propane & 19" Coal Basket Liquid Propane 33,000
PRICE WEIGHT
OP-8213-ODS-NG ODS Pilot Assembly, Manual/Variable/Electronic Ignition Valve, Natural Gas $56 1
OP-8402-ODS-LP ODS Pilot Assembly, Manual/Variable/Electronic Ignition Valve, LP Gas $56 1
OP-8204-MODS-NG ODS Pilot Assembly, Millivolt Valve, Natural Gas $122 1
OP-8404-MODS-LP ODS Pilot Assembly, Millivolt Valve, LP Gas $122 1
PIEZO Piezo Pilot Ignition, For EF/ES/ET/VF/RG $15 1
SIT-24 CABLE 24" Piezo Pilot Cable, For EF/ES/ET/VF/RG $10 1
order.aes4home.com
LOG SET MODEL # KEY
VENT-FREE BTU CHART
VENT-FREE REPLACEMENT PARTS
NATURAL GAS & LIQUID PROPANE GAS APPLICATIONS
2CP18FBEF
Element Series
Cozy Fire
Frontier Blaze
Heritage Char/Cumberland Char/Yukon Char
Cimarron Timbers
MODEL # DESCRIPTION
Charleston Glow/Highland Glow
Weathered Oak/Coal Basket
Full Set MODEL #ing - Vent-Free
Page 14 2025 SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICING